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REVIEWER

NLATITUDE:  38°46'25"     LONGITUDE:  82°13'18"

PORTION TO BE IMPROVED

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY

COUNTY & TOWNSHIP ROADS

OTHER ROADS

CURRENT ADT (2025)

DESIGN YEAR ADT (2045)

DESIGN HOURLY VOLUME (2045)

DIRECTIONAL DISTRIBUTION

TRUCKS (24 HOUR B&C)

DESIGN SPEED

LEGAL SPEED

DESIGN FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION:

RURAL PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

NHS PROJECT

6400

6400

800

65.8%

7%

55 MPH

55 MPH

YES

FEDERAL ROUTES

STATE ROUTES

NONE REQUIRED

LOCATION MAP

DESIGN DESIGNATION

DESIGN EXCEPTIONS

INDEX OF SHEETS:

TITLE SHEET 1

GENERAL NOTES 2

 COORDINATES�REFERENCE POINTS, 3

4 - 5

GENERAL SUMMARY 6

PLAN AND PROFILE 7

STRUCTURE 20 FOOT SPAN AND UNDER 8 - 9

(BRIDGE No. GAL-7-1954)

10 - 11

GEOTECHNICAL PROFILE 12 - 29

RIGHT OF WAY

GAL-7-19.51
GALLIPOLIS TOWNSHIP

GALLIA COUNTY

NONE REQUIRED

ADA DESIGN WAIVERS

800 7-19-24

832 7-19-24

837 1-19-24

RM-1.1

HW-2.1

MT-96.11

MT-96.20

MT-96.26

MT-97.10

MT-101.70

MT-101.75

MT-105.10

TC-42.20

TC-52.20

DM-4.41-20-23

7-15-22

7-21-23

7-21-23

1-18-19

4-19-19

7-19-24

7-21-23

1-17-20

10-18-13

1-15-21

1-15-16

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
SUPPLEMENTAL
SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIAL
PROVISIONS

PLAN PREPARED BY:

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISTRICT 10 - ENGINEERING

MARIETTA, OHIO

Before You Dig
Contact Two Working Days

OHIO811, 8-1-1, or 1-800-362-2764

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

PROJECT EARTH DISTURBED AREA: 0.69 ACRES

0.12 ACRES

NA*

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF FILLING AND PLUGGING AN EXISTING

12' X 10' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT AND CONSTRUCTING A

120" CONDUIT, TYPE A, TUNNEL LINER PLATE STRUCTURE.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED CONTRACTOR EARTH DISTURBED AREA:

THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, INCLUDING SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS LISTED IN

2023 SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATION 800 VERSION INDICATED ON THE PROPOSAL SHALL GOVERN

THE PLANS, CHANGES LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL, AND THE SUPPLEMENTAL

THIS IMPROVEMENT.

EARTH DISTURBED AREAS

NOTICE OF INTENT EARTH DISTURBED AREA:

FEDERAL PROJECT NUMBER

E240 (664)

RAILROAD INVOLVEMENT

NONEDEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF OHIO

District       Deputy Director

 I HEREBY APPROVE THESE PLANS AND DECLARE THAT THE MAKING OF THIS

IMPROVEMENT WILL NOT REQUIRE THE CLOSING TO TRAFFIC OF THE HIGHWAY

AND THAT PROVISIONS FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SAFETY OF TRAFFIC

WILL BE AS SET FORTH ON THE PLANS AND ESTIMATES.

              10
Rich Oster

GAL-7-19.51

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

STRUCTURE 20 FOOT SPAN AND UNDER

(BRIDGE No. GAL-7-1956)

* - NOI NOT REQUIRED, EDA < 1 ACRE

RM-4.2 7-19-24

Pamela Boratyn
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